

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF LASALLE REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL ADDENDUM

Tuesday, May 28, 2019, 6:00 PM Council Chambers, LaSalle Civic Centre, 5950 Malden Road

Pages

2

G. BY-LAWS

8318 - A By-law to authorize execution of an Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle and Stantec Consulting Ltd. for the Malden Road Environmental Assessment Addendum

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF LASALLE

BY-LAW NO. 8318

A By-law to authorize execution of an Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle and Stantec Consulting Ltd. for the Malden Road Environmental Assessment Addendum

Whereas an original Environmental Assessment was completed in 2009 for Malden Road from the Town limits to Meagan Drive;

And whereas the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) with approval from the County of Essex for an addendum to the original 2009 Environmental Assessment to continue road improvements on Malden Road;

And whereas the Town of LaSalle and County of Essex have agreed to award the contract to Stantec Consulting Ltd. and enter into an Agreement on certain terms and conditions;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle hereby enacts as follows:

- That the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and empowered on behalf of the The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle, to execute an Agreement with Stantec Consulting Ltd. a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto, and forms part of this By-Law.
- 2. That this By-Law shall come into force and take effect upon on the date of the third and final reading thereof.

Read a first and second time and finally passed this 28th day of May 2019.

1st Reading – May 28, 2019

2nd Reading – May 28, 2019

3rd Reading – May 28, 2019

Mayor

Clerk